D PEO LOS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2 ONLI	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
COUPER, Christopher C.	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
KATZ, Neil	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	New Oakerd Band	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
Other		
	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	
Execution Date: 3/30/05; 3/31/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/101131	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Kevin T. Cuenot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
SACCO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.	Enclosed	
 	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 30999		
	0 B	
3801 PGA Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3801 PGA Boulevard	50-2884	
Au Palm Roh Garden A. El 33420.0000		
City: Palm Bch Garden State: FL Zip: 33420-0999		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Victor S and	1 71 - 11-1-	
Kevin T. Cuenot Name of Person Signing	1/27/05	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
rotal number of pages including cove	er aneer, erree intente, end documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0555

IBM Docket No. BOC9-2005-0002 (8134-0009)

ASSIGNMENT

WH	ere	AS, I:	
----	-----	--------	--

(1) Christopher C. Couper County of El Dorado Of Shingle Springs and State of California

(2) Neil Katz County of Broward Of Parkland and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

ELECTRONIC MESSAGING BACKUP CATALOG

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1) <u>3/30/2005</u> (2)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) EL_DORADO GOUNTY, GA	3/30/2005	Christopher C. Couper
(2)		Nell Katz

 $\{00005174;\}$

Page 1 of 1

IBM Docket No. BOC9-2005-0002 (B134-0009)

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, I:	
(1)	Christopher C. Couper County of El Dorado	Of Shingle Springs and State of California
(2)	Neil Katz County of Broward	Of Parkland and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

ELECTRONIC MESSAGING BACKUP CATALOG

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)		
(2)	3/3/17605	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1) (2)	Boca Rol-on	3/3/12005	Christopher C. Couper Neil Katz

(00005174;)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0557